PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Srinath Gundavelli	11/28/2011
Arun C. Alex	11/14/2011
Rajesh Pudukkoodi Velandy	11/28/2011
Rajesh Pazhyannur	11/18/2011
Mark Grayson	11/10/2011
Rajeev Koodli	11/14/2011
Gaetan Feige	11/21/2011
Steven W. Wood	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134-1706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13305844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)762-4056

 Phone:
 301-424-3640

 Email:
 mail@usiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: D. Andrew Floam

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

501736955

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

PATENT

REEL: 027296 FRAME: 0331

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0370.1147C (976774)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Andrew Floam
Total Attachments: 8 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Srinath Gundavelli, residing at 4081 Louvre Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135; Arun C. Alex, residing at 64 Cherrywood Dr., Nashua, NH 03062; Rajesh P. Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Dr., Nashua, NH 03063; Rajesh S. Pazhyannur, residing at 990 Venus Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Mark Grayson, residing at 6 Endfield Place, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England SL64NZ; Rajeev Koodli, residing at 870 W. McKinley Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Gaetan Feige, residing at 4 Rue de Gue, l'Hay Les Roses, France; and Steven W. Wood, residing at 58 Hampel Cres, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E4; hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: WEB AUTHENTICATION SUPPORT FOR PROXY MOBILE IP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:	6 Svinath	DATE: 28 " No	y 2011
	Srinath Gundavelli		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Arun C. Alex		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajesh Pudukkoodi Velandy		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajesh Pazhyannur		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Mark Grayson		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajeev Koodli		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	*************
	Gaetan Feige		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Steven W. Wood		

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Srinath Gundavelli, residing at 4081 Louvre Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135; Arun C. Alex, residing at 64 Cherrywood Dr., Nashua, NH 03062; Rajesh P, Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Dr., Nashua, NH 03063; Rajesh S, Pazhyannur, residing at 990 Venus Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Mark Grayson, residing at 6 Endfield Place, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England SL64NZ; Rajeev Koodli, residing at 870 W. McKinley Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Gaetan Feige, residing at 4 Rue de Gue, I'Hay Les Roses, France; and Steven W. Wood, residing at 58 Hampel Cres, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E4; hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: WEB AUTHENTICATION SUPPORT FOR PROXY MOBILE IP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Srinath Gundavelli Abin C. Abox	DATE:	11/14/2011
SIGNATURE:	Rajesh Pudukkoodi Velandy	DATE:	
SIGNATURE	Rajesh Pazhyannur	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Mark Grayson	DATE	·
SIGNATURE:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Rajeev Koodli	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Gaetan Feige	DATE:	
	Steven W. Wood		

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Srinath Gundavelli, residing at 4081 Louvre Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135; Arun C. Alex, residing at 64 Cherrywood Dr., Nashua, NH 03062; Rajesh P. Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Dr., Nashua, NH 03063; Rajesh S. Pazhyannur, residing at 990 Venus Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Mark Grayson, residing at 6 Endfield Place, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England SL64NZ; Rajeev Koodli, residing at 870 W. McKinley Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Gaetan Feige, residing at 4 Rue de Gue, I'Hay Les Roses, France; and Steven W. Wood, residing at 58 Hampel Cres, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E4; hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: WEB AUTHENTICATION SUPPORT FOR PROXY MOBILE IP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper putent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Srinath Gundavelli		
SIGNATURE:	Ansh C. Alex	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Rajesti Pudukkoodi Velandy	DATE:	1428/204
SIGNATURE:	Rajesh Pazhyannur	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Mark Grayson	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Rajeev Koodli	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Gaetan Feige	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Steven W. Wood	DATE:	

For good and valuable consideration, WB, Srinath Gundavelli, residing at 4081 Louvre Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135; Arun C. Alex, residing at 64 Cherrywood Dr., Nashua, NH 03062; Rajesh P. Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Dr., Nashua, NH 03063; Rajesh S. Pazhyannur, residing at 990 Venus Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Mark Grayson, residing at 6 Endifield Place, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England SL64NZ; Rajeev Koodli, residing at 870 W. McKinley Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Gaetan Feige, residing at 4 Rue de Gue, I'Hay Les Roses, France; and Steven W. Wood, residing at 58 Hampel Cres, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E4; hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: WEB AUTHENTICATION SUPPORT FOR PROXY MOBILE IP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of atterney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	·'
	Srinath Gundavelli	Characteristic Anna Allen Anna Characteristic Chara	***************************************
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	•
алын жайын алым касыр алым ойын түн тапа дүүгч	-Arun C. Alex	онт въп и предости предости в кот на болен и на настанивани на настанива на на на на на настанива на н	
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	,
•	Rajesh Pudukkoodi Velandy		
SIGNATURE:	TRann.	DATE:	· 1 / 18 / 11
	Rajesh Pazhyannur	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	ı
•	Mark Grayson	•	•
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajeev Koodli	•	,
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Gaetan Feige	TEKKAN REPRESENTATION REPRESENTATION OF THE STATE OF THE	**************************************
SIGNATURE:	•	DATE:	
	Steven W Wood	-	

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Srinath Gundavelli, residing at 4081 Louvre Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135; Arun C. Alex, residing at 64 Cherrywood Dr., Nashua, NH 03062; Rajesh P. Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Dr., Nashua, NH 03063; Rajesh S. Pazhyannur, residing at 990 Venus Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Mark Grayson, residing at 6 Endfield Place, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England SL64NZ; Rajeev Koodli, residing at 870 W. McKinley Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Gaetan Feige, residing at 4 Rue de Gue, l'Hay Les Roscs, France; and Steven W. Wood, residing at 58 Hampel Cres, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E4; hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: WEB AUTHENTICATION SUPPORT FOR PROXY MOBILE IP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

			The state of the s
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Srinath Gundavelli		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Arun C. Alex		
SIGNATURE:		_ DATE:	
	Rajesh Pudukkoodi Velandy		
SIGNATURË:		_ DATE:	
5161.111.01	Rajesh Pazhyannur		16 Hour Call
SIGNATURE:	MW Monn	DATE:	10 NOV ZOIL
510111110101	Mark Grayson		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	in the second se
SIOTOTICE.	Rajeev Koodli		
SIGNATURE:		_ DATE:	
ordinari orde,	Gaetan Feige		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
Olon Har Olds	Steven W. Wood		

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Srinath Gundavelli, residing at 4081 Louvre Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135; Arun C. Alex, residing at 64 Cherrywood Dr., Nashua, NH 03062; Rajesh P. Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Dr., Nashua, NH 03063; Rajesh S. Pazhyannur, residing at 990 Venus Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Mark Grayson, residing at 6 Endfield Place, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England SL64NZ; Rajeev Koodli, residing at 870 W. McKinley Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Gaetan Feige, residing at 4 Rue de Gue, I'Hay Les Roses, France; and Steven W. Wood, residing at 58 Hampel Cres, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E4; hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entitled: WEB AUTHENTICATION SUPPORT FOR PROXY MOBILE IP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Srinath Gundavelli		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Arun C. Alex		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	·
	Rajesh Pudukkoodi Velandy		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajesh Pazhyannur		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Mark Grayson		
SIGNATURE:	<u> </u>	DATE:	Nov 14,2011
	Rajeev Koodli		, ,
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	EXCEPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	Gaetan Feige		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Steven W. Wood		

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Srinath Gondavelli, residing at 4081 Louvre Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135; Arun C. Alex, residing at 64 Cherrywood Dr., Nashua, NH 03062; Rajesh P. Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Dr., Nashua, NH 03063; Rajesh S. Pazhyannur, residing at 990 Venus Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Mark Grayson, residing at 6 Endfield Place, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England SL64NZ; Rajeev Koodli, residing at 870 W. McKinley Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Gaetan Feige, residing at 4 Rue de Gue, l'Hay Les Roses, France; and Steven W. Wood, residing at 58 Hampel Cres, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E4; hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

emitted: WEB AUTHENTICATION SUPPORT FOR PROXY MOBILE IP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Srinath Gundavelli		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Arun C. Alex		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajesh Pudukkoodi Velandy		
SIGNATURE:		DATE	
	Rajesh Pazhyannur		
SIGNATURE:	·	DATE	
	Mark Grayson		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajeev Koodh		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	11/21/2011
	Gaetan Felge		
SIGNATURE:		DATE	
	Steven W. Wood		

For good and valuable consideration, WE, Srinath Gundavelli, residing at 4081 Louvre Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135; Arun C. Alex, residing at 64 Cherrywood Dr., Nashua, NH 03062; Rajesh P. Velandy, residing at 17 Souhegan Dr., Nashua, NH 03063; Rajesh S. Pazhyannur, residing at 990 Venus Way, Milpitas, CA 95035; Mark Grayson, residing at 6 Endfield Place, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England SL64NZ; Rajeev Koodli, residing at 870 W. McKinley Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94086; Gaetan Feige, residing at 4 Rue de Gue, I'Hay Les Roses, France; and Steven W. Wood, residing at 58 Hampel Cres, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E4; hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

entified: WEB AUTHENTICATION SUPPORT FOR PROXY MOBILE IP

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Srinath Gundavelli		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Arun C. Alex		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	·
	Rajesh Pudukkoodi Velandy		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajesh Pazhyannur		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Mark Grayson		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Rajeev Koodli		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Gaetan Feige		
SIGNATURE:		DATE:	11.15.2011
	Steven W. Wood		

PATENT REEL: 027296 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 11/29/2011